

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2010

Govind Suganchand Harlalka .. Appellant
Vs.
Rajesh Tarachand Harlalka & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S. Dasgupta i/b. Mr. Sushil D. Vyas for Appellant.

CORAM : A. H. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 12TH JUNE, 2013.

1] It appears that service of notice on the respondents is not so far complete. Learned Advocate for the appellant undertakes to furnish the latest address of the respondents and take out appropriate application for fresh service. He states that the steps would be taken within six weeks.

2] If steps are taken for serving the unserved respondents, notice shall be returnable on 21.10.2013. If no steps are taken, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(A. H. JOSHI, J.)