

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1078 OF 2010

Mr. Govind Suganchand HarlalkaAPPELLANT

V/S

Rajesh Tarachand Harlaka And OthrsRESPONDENT

Adv. S.H Bohra for Appellants.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)